CH \$990.00 49125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5769/0222, 5782/0445	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.		
Street Address:	2775 Barber Road		
City:	Norton		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

900427494

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4912590	MOBILE MAGNUM
Registration Number:	4860568	INNOVATIONS THAT IMPROVE
Registration Number:	4851429	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	4846076	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4569724	COLORWISE
Registration Number:	4515688	HIGH FLOW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4293418	PRIVATE LABEL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4015657	COMFORT RX
Registration Number:	4159800	HANDI-BRAND
Registration Number:	3099359	STOP AIR INFILTRATION
Registration Number:	3142280	HANDI CLEANER
Registration Number:	3141851	HANDI FLOW
Registration Number:	2647368	SILENT SEAL
Registration Number:	2675702	HANDI SEAL
Registration Number:	2641133	HANDI STICK
Registration Number:	2647367	HANDI FOAM
Registration Number:	2997497	EXPECT MORE
Registration Number:	3742121	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0774

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3741859	PERFECT SEAL
Registration Number:	2510692	HANDI-GUN
Registration Number:	3825689	HANDI-SEAL ECO FOAM
Registration Number:	3832447	HANDI-FOAM ECO FOAM
Registration Number:	3931447	SYSTEM 24B
Registration Number:	3854133	PROTECT CONSERVE IMPROVE
Registration Number:	3470408	DRY SEAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3392382	HANDI TOOL
Registration Number:	2642827	HANDI-GUN
Registration Number:	2469144	HANDI SEAL
Registration Number:	2426406	SILENT SEAL
Registration Number:	2164237	HANDI-STICK
Registration Number:	1247077	HANDI-FOAM
Registration Number:	4050210	FOMO
Registration Number:	4966722	MULTI-DIRECTION TWIST AND LOCK
Registration Number:	5012202	REVOLUTIONIZING THE WAY TO SPRAY
Registration Number:	5273910	
Registration Number:	5006317	HANDI-GUN
Registration Number:	5115693	HANDI-GUN THE ULTIMATE WAY TO SPRAY
Serial Number:	86960968	
Serial Number:	86947436	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24776-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=GKLIB-#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0775 $source=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page4.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release__re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#9220944-v2-Trademark_Release__re__payoff_(ICP_Adhesives_and_Sealan\#page5.tifsource=GKLIB-\#922094-tifsource=GKLIB-#922094-$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0776

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of November, 2017, by NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of

ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 2, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of April 11, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5769/0222, with a

corrective assignment recorded on April 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5782/0445, and recorded with

the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on April 26, 2016 as file number 499072.

[Signature Page Follows]

9220944v2 11/2/2017 5:56 PM 6492.198

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0777

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

1-17/4
By:
Name: Tom Hensel
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION	REGIS.	GRANTOR
	NUMBER	NUMBER	DATE	
MOBILE MAGNUM	86632709	4912590	3/8/16	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
INNOVATIONS THAT	86341015	4860568	11/24/1	ICP Adhesives and
IMPROVE			5	Sealants, Inc.
MAGNUM	86659378	4851429	11/10/1	ICP Adhesives and
			5	Sealants, Inc.
MAGNUM HEATED	86617294	4846076	11/3/15	ICP Adhesives and
SYSTEM				Sealants, Inc.
COLORWISE	85973042	4569724	7/15/14	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HIGH FLOW	85791241	4515688	4/15/14	ICP Adhesives and
TECHNOLOGY				Sealants, Inc.
PRIVATE LABEL	85590064	4293418	2/19/13	ICP Adhesives and
SOLUTIONS				Sealants, Inc.
COMFORT RX	85224536	4015657	8/23/11	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-BRAND	85012910	4159800	6/19/12	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
STOP AIR	78542243	3099359	5/30/06	ICP Adhesives and
INFILTRATION				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI CLEANER	78833094	3142280	9/12/06	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI FLOW	78727634	3141851	9/12/06	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
SILENT SEAL	78076340	2647368	11/5/02	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI SEAL	78076338	2675702	1/14/03	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI STICK	78076337	2641133	10/22/0	ICP Adhesives and
			2	Sealants, Inc.
HANDI FOAM	78076334	2647367	11/5/02	ICP Adhesives and
		****	0.120.100	Sealants, Inc.
EXPECT MORE	78414095	2997497	9/20/05	ICP Adhesives and
		2=12121	1.06.110	Sealants, Inc.
MAGNUM HEATED	77758440	3742121	1/26/10	ICP Adhesives and
SYSTEM	77.550220	07.41050	1/06/110	Sealants, Inc.
PERFECT SEAL	77659339	3741859	1/26/10	ICP Adhesives and
HANDI CUNI	70044240	2510702	11/00/0	Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-GUN	78044340	2510692	11/20/0	ICP Adhesives and
HANDLCEAL ECO	77404929	2025(00	1	Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-SEAL ECO	77494838	3825689	7/27/10	ICP Adhesives and
FOAM				Sealants, Inc.

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0779

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION	REGIS.	GRANTOR
	NUMBER	NUMBER	DATE	
HANDI-FOAM ECO	77493964	3832447	8/10/10	ICP Adhesives and
FOAM				Sealants, Inc.
SYSTEM 24B	77492661	3931447	3/15/11	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
PROTECT CONSERVE	77207224	3854133	9/28/10	ICP Adhesives and
IMPROVE				Sealants, Inc.
DRY SEAL	77183914	3470408	7/22/08	ICP Adhesives and
TECHNOLOGY				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI TOOL	77008291	3392382	3/4/08	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-GUN	76367796	2642827	10/29/0	ICP Adhesives and
			2	Sealants, Inc.
HANDI SEAL	75873336	2469144	7/17/01	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
SILENT SEAL	75776636	2426406	2/6/01	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-STICK	74579413	2164237	6/9/98	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-FOAM	73329934	1247077	8/2/83	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
FOMO	85045143	4050210	11/1/11	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-FOAM	0499072	TMA291910	6/15/84	ICP Adhesives and
	(Canada)			Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-STICK	0781820	TMA465282	10/25/9	ICP Adhesives and
	(Canada)		6	Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-FLOW	0763525	TMA457862	5/24/96	ICP Adhesives and
	(Canada)			Sealants, Inc.
MULTI-DIRECTION	86883591	4966722	5/24/16	ICP Adhesives and
TWIST AND LOCK				Sealants, Inc.
REVOLUTIONIZING	86837231	5012202	8/2/16	ICP Adhesives and
THE WAY TO SPRAY				Sealants, Inc.
[design only]	86938532	5273910	8/29/17	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-GUN	86794509	5006317	7/26/16	ICP Adhesives and
				Sealants, Inc.
HANDI-GUN THE	86794482	5115693	1/3/17	ICP Adhesives and
ULTIMATE WAY TO				Sealants, Inc.
SPRAY				

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILE DATE	GRANTOR
[design only]	86960968	4/1/16	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
[design only]	86947436	3/21/16	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
WHEN THE NOZZLE	1749646	10/8/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
TURNS BLUE STOP	(Canada)	10/0/13	Ter Adhesives and Scalants, me.
YOUR CREW	(Canaua)		
INNOVATIONS THAT	1710334	1/12/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
IMPROVE	(Canada)	1712/13	Tel Transives and Sealants, me.
IF THE NOZZLE	1711993	1/22/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
TURNS BLUE, STOP	(Canada)	1 10	
YOUR CREW	(
MAGNUM	1753691	11/6/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
	(Canada)		
COLORWISE	1740623	8/6/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
TEMPERATURE	(Canada)		
WARNING NOZZLES &			
DESIGN			
IF THE FOAM'S TOO	1711994	1/22/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
COLD, PUT IT ON	(Canada)		
HOLD			
HANDI-GUN	1766098	2/2/16	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
	(Canada)		
HANDI-GUN	1766097	2/2/16	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
	(Canada)		
MOBILE MAGNUM &	1753692	11/6/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
DESIGN	(Canada)		
HIGH FLOW	1627553	5/21/13	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
TECHNOLOGY &	(Canada)		
DESIGN	1750700	10/20/15	ICD Albaciana 1 C 1 / I
MAGNUM HEATED	1752733	10/30/15	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
SYSTEM & DESIGN	(Canada)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 11/04/2017